#### OFFICIAL BALLOT

# SPECIAL STORM SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1, GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO, A GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOND ELECTION

April 27, 1962

#### QUESTION SUBMITTED:

"Shall Special Storm Sewer District No. 1, Grand Junction, Colorado, a General Improvement District, issue its negotiable coupon bonds in the principal amount of \$113,000.00, for the purpose of the construction of a Storm Sewer, structural appurtenances thereto, and necessary street replacement to provide for the drainage of lands within the District, such bonds to bear interest at a rate or rates not exceeding five per centum per annum, payable semi-annually, and to mature serially within ten and one-half  $(10\frac{1}{2})$  years from their date, said bonds to be callable for redemption prior to maturity at such time and in such amounts upon payment of such premium, not exceeding three per cent (3%) of principal, as shall later be determined by the Board of Directors?"

| FOR THE BONDS     |  |
|-------------------|--|
| AGAINST THE BONDS |  |

(The elector shall indicate his vote by placing a cross (X) in the square opposite the words expressing his choice.)

Nº 600

### OFFICIAL BALLOT

SPECIAL STORM SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1,
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO,
A GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOND ELECTION
GRAND JUNCTION, COLO.

APRIL 27, 1962

City Clerk, Ex-Officio Secretary Special Storm Sewer District No. 1 Grand Junction, Colorado,

A General Improvement District

C. So

## OFFICIAL BALLOT

SPECIAL STORM SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1,
GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO,
A GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOND ELECTION

April 27, 1962

#### QUESTION SUBMITTED:

"Shall Special Storm Sewer District No. 1, Grand Junction, Colorado, a General Improvement District, issue its negotiable coupon bonds in the principal amount of \$113,000.00, for the purpose of the construction of a Storm Sewer, structural appurtenances thereto, and necessary street replacement to provide for the drainage of lands within the District, such bonds to bear interest at a rate or rates not exceeding five per centum per annum, payable semi-annually, and to mature serially within ten and one-half  $(10\frac{1}{2})$  years from their date, said bonds to be callable for redemption prior to maturity at such time and in such amounts upon payment of such premium, not exceeding three per cent (3%) of principal, as shall later be determined by the Board of Directors?"

| FOR THE BONDS     |  |
|-------------------|--|
| AGAINST THE BONDS |  |

(The elector shall indicate his vote by placing a cross (X) in the square opposite the words expressing his choice.)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above constitutes a true and correct copy of the official ballot used at the special band election held in Grand Junction General Improvement District No. 1 for Storm Sewers, Grand Junction, Colorado, Mesa County, Colorado, on Friday, the 27th day of May, 1962.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, my official signature and the seal of the District affixed this 27th day of April, 1962.

XXXX City Clork, Ex Officio Secretary

#### ORDINANCE NO. 2

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS OF GRAND JUNCTION GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR STORM SEWERS, GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO, FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STORM SEWER, STRUCTURAL APPURTENANCES THERETO, AND NECESSARY STREET REPLACEMENT TO PROVIDE FOR THE DRAINAGE OF LANDS WITHIN THE DISTRICT; PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF TAKES TO PAY SUCH BONDS AND THE INTEREST THEREON; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

whereas, at a special election of the taxpaying electors of Grand Junction General Improvement District No. 1 for Storm Sewers. Grand Junction, Colorado, duly called and held on the 27th day of April, 1962, in accordance with law and pursuant to due notice, such electors did, by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ballots "FOR THE BONDS" and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ballots "AGAINST THE BONDS", carry in the affirmative by a majority of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ballots the question of issuing bonds of said District in the sum of \$113,000.00, for the purpose the construction of a storm sewer, structural appurtenances thereto, and necessary street replacement to provide for the drainage of lands within the District; and

WHEREAS, the returns of said election were duly canvassed and the result thereof duly declared; and

WHEREAS, said bonds were duly advertised for sale, and on May 2, 1962, \$113,000.00 of said bonds were awarded to

| ren samon annotation attende to state an inspection all the second annotation and the second and the second attended to the second and the second attended to the second and the second attended to the second | of       |  |
|--|----------|--|
| 中间,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们  | 5. 2. 5. |  |

the highest and best bidders; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to issue said amount of bonds so sold;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

### SAMPLE BALLOT

## SPECIAL STORM SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1, GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO, A GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOND ELECTION

April 27, 1962

#### QUESTION SUBMITTED:

"Shall Special Storm Sewer District No. 1, Grand Junction, Colorado, a General Improvement District, issue its negotiable coupon bonds in the principal amount of \$113,000.00, for the purpose of the construction of a Storm Sewer, structural appurtenances thereto, and necessary street replacement to provide for the drainage of lands within the District, such bonds to bear interest at a rate or rates not exceeding five per centum per annum, payable semi-annually, and to mature serially within ten and one-half (101/2) years from their date, said bonds to be callable for redemption prior to maturity at such time and in such amounts upon payment of such premium, not exceeding three per cent (3%) of principal, as shall later be determined by the Board of Directors?"

| FOR THE BONDS     |  |
|-------------------|--|
| AGAINST THE BONDS |  |

(The elector shall indicate his vote by placing a cross (X) in the square opposite the words expressing his choice.)